Hagen Educational Therapy Professionals for the cost of assessment protocols 
utilized for student evaluations.  

2. Be responsible for payment of fees for services rendered by a Licensed School 
Psychologist contracted with Richard Hagen Educational Therapy Professionals 
at the rate of one hundred twenty-six dollars ($126.00) per hour as well as 
provide reimbursement to Richard Hagen Educational Therapy Professionals for 
the cost of assessment protocols utilized for student evaluations. 

3. Provide payment for travel to and from School for travel time greater than 20